of the aggregation and scheduling (see 4.9.2 and 4.9.3). The integration task T6.4 and its
delivery D6.4, when testing with all the components running together shall be provided
will  give the more accurate estimation of the speedup factors. The integration shall also
give an answer how much test execution concurrency is possible to execute on the test
environment and what are the performance limits of the Mirabel solution processing the
huge amount of the flex offers. The test list may be adapted according to the integration
result.

The tests list consists of the following testing scenarios
- TSO – TSO trial case scenario
- LDE1 – LDE trial case – isolated mode scenario

MIRABEL WP6 Trial Integration and Validation

Deliverable D6.2 Specification and Design of Trial Cases

D6.2.docx Public Page 56

Copyright   MIRABEL Consortium 2010-2012

- LDE2 – LDE trial case – external trading scenario
- LDE3 – LDE trial case -  unpredictability test scenario

Each scenario is tested against various combinations of parameters values.

7.1.1 Variation parameters

The variation parameters with the values are presented in the table below.

Parameter Min val Max val Step

Wind 0 30% 3%-5%

PV 0 30% 3%-5%

Flexibility amount Min (6 %) Max (15 %) Med(10%)

Flexibility time Min (4 hour) Max(12 hour) Med(8hour)

Unpredictability 0 50% 10%-20%

Testing interval 24 h 365 days -

Table 1: Variation parameters in the simulation environment

The variation of the RES is separated into the three types
- Wind
- Photovoltaic
- Combination of both
The parameter is varied with the values 0%, 3%, 6%, 10%, 15%, 20%, 25% and 30%
where the percentage means the ratio of the RES peak power installed and controlled
production capacity installed.
The combination of both RES types holds only the 5%+5%, 10%+10% and 15%+15%.

The energy of the consumption flexibility offered is varied from the most conservative
value (6%) calculated from the Meregio project to the most optimistic one obtained from